There is no profit during the year under review nor there are accumulated profit in the company, therefore 
the Board of Directors of the Company does not recommend any dividend for the financial year ended 
31st March, 2022. 

3. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY’S WORKING /OPERATIONS DURING THE YEAR 

Company has incurred loss amounting to Rs. 35,98,734 /- (Rupees Thirty Five Lac Ninety Eight Thousand 
Seven Hundred Thirty Four) during the year under review i. e. financial year ended 31st March 2022. No 
business could be undertaken due to paucity of working capital and other business constraints.  

4. RESERVES & SURPLUS 

Since there was no profit during the year under review, no amount was transferred to reserves during the